• The official website should be launched at the earliest so that people can 
register and join through it. 

• Meanwhile, the website has been developed in Mumbai and has been shared 
in the group. Members are requested to review it. The website development 
charge is ₹24,000 (Rupees Twenty-Four Thousand only), and the 
Maintenance charges including website domain, website maintenance and 
website hosting will be Rs 8000/ year. 

• At least 200 member representatives of the associations should attend the 
Lucknow program. Each and every coordinator appointed by the VSHFA Core